       Total 6 Pages
400mA Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
BL8550
 Selection Guide：：：：
BL8550-XX  X  X
Outline：
 BL8550 is a series of low dropout three

50……5.0V
Package Type：
A：SOT-89-3
B：SOT-89-3
C：SOT-89-3
Pin Assignment：
Product Type Pin configuration
BL8550-□□CA
BL8550-□□CB
BL8550-□□CC
      Total 6 Pages
BL8550
Product Classfication：：：：
Product Name Output Value Package type Package Marking
BL8550-18CA 1.8 V SOT-89-3
BL8550-25CA 2.5 V SOT-89-3
BL8550-28CA 2.85 V SOT-89-3
BL8550-33CA 3.3 V SOT-89-3
BL8550-50CA 5.0V SOT-89-3
BL8550-18CB 1.8 V SOT-89-3
BL8550-25CB 2.5 V SOT-89-3
BL8550-28CB 2.85 V SOT-89-3
BL8550-33CB 3.3 V SOT-89-3
BL8550-50CB 5.0V SOT-89-3
BL8550-18CC 1.8 V SOT-89-3
BL8550-25CC 2.5 V SOT-89-3
BL8550-28CC 2.85 V SOT-89-3
BL8550-33CC 3.3 V SOT-89-3
BL8550-50CC 5.0V SOT-89-3
Block Diagrams：：：：
Absolute Maximum Ratings：
Maximum Input Voltage----------------------------------------------------------------------------18V
Operating Junction Temperature (TJ) ----------------------------------------------------------150°C
Environment Temperature (TA) ------------------------------------------------------------------85°C
Storage Temperature (Ts)--------------------------------------------------------------------------50～140°C
Lead Temperature and Time ---------------------------------------------------------------------260°C,10S
Power Dissipation
SOT-89-3------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------0.5W
      Total 6 Pages
BL8550
Recommended Work Conditions：
Item Min Recommended Max Units
Input Voltage Range   18 V
Operating junction Temperature -40  125 °C
Electrical Characteristics (Table 1)：
Tj=25℃
Symbol Prameter Condition Min Typical Max Units
BL8550-1.8V 1.764 1.80 1.836 V
BL8550-2.5V 2.45 2.5 2.55 V
BL8550-2.85V 2.793 2.85 2.907 V
BL8550-3.3V 3.234 3.3 3.366 V
Vout Output Voltage
BL8850-5.0V 4.9 5 5.1 V
Vin=5V～15V  0.2 0.4 %
∆Vout